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2023-2024 Stampin' Up! ANNUAL CATALOG Retiring Products By Page #

Page Category
Item

Number Name Ref Price
Disco
unt %

Retiring
Price

14 BUNDLES 161460 BRIGHT & BEAUTIFUL SUITE COLLECTION $73.50 $73.50

14 PAPER 161745
GOLD CELEBRATIONS 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM)
SPECIALTY DESIGNER SERIES PAPER $9.00 $9.00

15 STAMPSET 161450
BEAUTIFUL BALLOONS PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $24.00 $24.00

15 BUNDLES 161457 BEAUTIFUL BALLOONS BUNDLE $52.00 $52.00

16 STAMPSET 161463
CAROUSEL HORSES PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $24.00 $24.00

16 BUNDLES 161466 CAROUSEL HORSES BUNDLE $52.00 $52.00
17 STAMPSET 161348 CIRCLE SAYINGS PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00
17 BUNDLES 161355 CIRCLE SAYINGS BUNDLE ** $41.25 $41.25

18 STAMPSET 159985
CHARMING SENTIMENTS PHOTOPOLYMER
STAMP SET $23.00 $23.00

19 STAMPSET 161340 LAZY DAYS PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00
19 BUNDLES 161343 LAZY DAYS BUNDLE $52.00 $52.00

20 STAMPSET 158711
SWEETEST CHERRIES PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $18.00 $18.00

21 STAMPSET 161358
SEASONAL BRANCHES PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $25.00 $25.00

21 BUNDLES 161365 SEASONAL BRANCHES BUNDLE $53.00 $53.00
22 STAMPSET 161078 DAINTY DELIGHT CLING STAMP SET $25.00 30% $17.50
23 STAMPSET 161401 HANDMADE HUGS PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $19.00 $19.00
24 STAMPSET 158793 NATURE'S PRINTS CLING STAMP SET $25.00 $25.00
24 STAMPSET 160868 LIGHTING THE WAY PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $23.00 $23.00
25 STAMPSET 154994 COLOR & CONTOUR PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $21.00 $21.00
26 STAMPSET 158701 SENDING SMILES PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $22.00 $22.00
27 STAMPSET 154999 PANSY PATCH PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $25.00 $25.00
28 STAMPSET 161438 SUPER COOL PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $20.00 50% $10.00
29 STAMPSET 161344 SO REFRESHING PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00
29 BUNDLES 161347 SO REFRESHING BUNDLE $49.50 $49.50
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30 PAPER 161322
LES SHOPPES 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM)
DESIGNER SERIES PAPER $12.50 50% $6.25

30 BUNDLES 161337 LES SHOPPES SUITE COLLECTION $66.50 $66.50
31 BUNDLES 161333 LET'S GO SHOPPING BUNDLE $47.50 $47.50

31 STAMPSET 161777
LET'S GO SHOPPING PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $24.00 $24.00

32 STAMPSET 160641 SWEET CITRUS PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $23.00 20% $18.40
33 STAMPSET 158737 GOOD FEELINGS CLING STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00
34 STAMPSET 160844 TWO-TONE FLORA PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $23.00 $23.00
37 STAMPSET 160571 PETAL PARK PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $23.00 40% $13.80
38 STAMPSET 159871 VERY BEST OCCASIONS CLING STAMP SET $25.00 $25.00
38 STAMPSET 159944 APPLE HARVEST CLING STAMP SET $24.00 60% $9.60

39 STAMPSET 159652
COTTAGE WREATHS PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $19.00 $19.00

40 STAMPSET 158810 SEASON OF CHIC PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $27.00 $27.00
41 BUNDLES 161494 WONDERFUL THOUGHTS BUNDLE *** $53.00 $53.00
42 STAMPSET 159542 BRIGHTEST GLOW CLING STAMP SET $25.00 $25.00
42 STAMPSET 159722 REGAL REINDEER CLING STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00
43 STAMPSET 159791 PERCHED IN A TREE CLING STAMP SET $23.00 $23.00

44 STAMPSET 159883
RINGED WITH NATURE PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $23.00 40% $13.80

45 STAMPSET 159974 CELEBRATE WITH TAGS CLING STAMP SET $23.00 50% $11.50

46 PAPER 161304
ZOO CREW 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM) DESIGNER
SERIES PAPER $12.50 $12.50

46 161318 RIBBON DUO COMBO PACK $10.00 40% $6.00
46 BUNDLES 161319 ZOO CREW SUITE COLLECTION $76.50 $76.50
47 STAMPSET 161305 ZANY ZOO CLING STAMP SET $26.00 $26.00
47 BUNDLES 161315 ZANY ZOO BUNDLE $54.00 $54.00
49 STAMPSET 161549 HEY CHUCK CLING STAMP SET $25.00 $25.00
49 BUNDLES 161553 HEY CHUCK BUNDLE $51.25 $51.25
50 STAMPSET 160272 EASTER BUNNY PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $19.00 50% $9.50
50 STAMPSET 160856 HAPPY LABELS PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $24.00 50% $12.00
51 STAMPSET 160866 SILLY GOOSE PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $25.00 50% $12.50
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52 STAMPSET 160732 TACO FIESTA PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $19.00 $19.00
52 STAMPSET 161372 LITTLE MONKEY PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $21.00 $21.00
52 BUNDLES 161379 LITTLE MONKEY BUNDLE $38.50 $38.50
53 STAMPSET 155052 BIGGEST WISH PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $17.00 $17.00

54 STAMPSET 160394
SHARE A MILKSHAKE PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $19.00 50% $9.50

54 STAMPSET 161258 HELLO KIWI PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $20.00 50% $10.00
55 STAMPSET 161403 PHRASES FOR ALL PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $21.00 50% $10.50

56 STAMPSET 161407
FRIENDSHIP ROYALTY PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $20.00 $20.00

57 STAMPSET 161569 LITTLE DREAMERS CLING STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00
57 BUNDLES 161579 LITTLE DREAMERS BUNDLE $46.75 $46.75
58 STAMPSET 157693 HELLO LADYBUG PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $18.00 $18.00

59 STAMPSET 157983
HAPPY HEDGEHOGS PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $18.00 $18.00

59 STAMPSET 158721 SWEET SONGBIRDS PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $19.00 $19.00
60 STAMPSET 161528 EVERYDAY THANKS CLING STAMP SET $23.00 $23.00
61 STAMPSET 159006 BY MY SIDE CLING STAMP SET $22.00 $22.00
62 TOOLS 161473 COUNTRYSIDE BLOSSOMS EMBOSSING FOLDER $8.50 40% $5.10
62 BUNDLES 161474 COUNTRYSIDE INN SUITE COLLECTION $66.75 $66.75
63 STAMPSET 161468 COUNTRYSIDE CORNERS CLING STAMP SET $23.00 $23.00
63 BUNDLES 161472 COUNTRYSIDE CORNERS BUNDLE ** $45.75 $45.75
64 STAMPSET 161442 LASTING JOY PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $20.00 50% $10.00
65 BUNDLES 161232 TEXTURED FLORAL BUNDLE *** $52.00 $52.00
66 STAMPSET 155082 QUIET MEADOW CLING STAMP SET $21.00 $21.00

67 STAMPSET 161521
TIMELESS ARRANGEMENTS PHOTOPOLYMER
STAMP SET $25.00 $25.00

67 BUNDLES 161526 TIMELESS ARRANGEMENTS BUNDLE $54.00 $54.00
68 STAMPSET 161368 DARLING DETAILS PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00
68 BUNDLES 161371 DARLING DETAILS BUNDLE $54.00 $54.00
69 STAMPSET 161614 JUST MY TYPE PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00

70 PAPER 161503
EARTHEN ELEGANCE 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM)
DESIGNER SERIES PAPER $12.50 10% $11.25
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70 161517 NATURAL 1/4" (6.4 MM) WAVY TRIM $7.00 10% $6.30
70 BUNDLES 161518 EARTHEN ELEGANCE SUITE COLLECTION $74.25 $74.25
71 STAMPSET 161504 EARTHEN TEXTURES CLING STAMP SET $26.00 $26.00
71 BUNDLES 161514 EARTHEN TEXTURES BUNDLE $54.75 $54.75
72 STAMPSET 159009 HOPE & PRAYER CLING STAMP SET $19.00 $19.00
73 STAMPSET 158964 PLACES IN THE HEART CLING STAMP SET $22.00 $22.00
74 STAMPSET 161475 TIME TOGETHER PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $20.00 $20.00
74 BUNDLES 161480 TIME TOGETHER BUNDLE $47.50 $47.50

75 STAMPSET 160377
COUNTRY BOUQUET PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $23.00 60% $9.20

76 STAMPSET 161255 EVERLASTING BEAUTY CLING STAMP SET $26.00 10% $23.40

78 PAPER 161534
LET'S GO FISHING 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM)
DESIGNER SERIES PAPER $12.50 $12.50

78 TOOLS 161545 TWISTED ROPE 3D EMBOSSING FOLDER $10.00 20% $8.00
78 BUNDLES 161546 LET'S GO FISHING SUITE COLLECTION $72.00 $72.00
79 BUNDLES 161542 GONE FISHING BUNDLE *** $49.50 $49.50
80 STAMPSET 161554 IT'S A SCIENCE CLING STAMP SET $23.00 $23.00
80 STAMPSET 161560 SUPREMELY AWESOME CLING STAMP SET $26.00 $26.00
81 STAMPSET 161582 CONSTRUCTION ZONE CLING STAMP SET $23.00 $23.00
82 STAMPSET 161427 NEXT DESTINATION CLING STAMP SET $24.00 50% $12.00
83 STAMPSET 159071 HE'S ALL THAT CLING STAMP SET $22.00 $22.00
83 STAMPSET 161588 SWEET & PRECIOUS CLING STAMP SET $26.00 $26.00
84 STAMPSET 157862 OCEANFRONT PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $22.00 $22.00
85 STAMPSET 158775 WILD & SWEET CLING STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00

86 PAPER 161175
STARGAZING 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM) DESIGNER
SERIES PAPER $12.50 40% $7.50

86 BUNDLES 161189 STARGAZING SUITE COLLECTION $75.50 $75.50

86 PAPER 161744
HOLOGRAPHIC TRIO 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM)
SPECIALTY PAPER $10.00 $10.00

87 STAMPSET 161176 REACH FOR THE STARS CLING STAMP SET $25.00 $25.00
87 BUNDLES 161186 REACH FOR THE STARS BUNDLE $53.00 $53.00
88 STAMPSET 160772 ON THE OCEAN CLING STAMP SET $23.00 $23.00
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90 STAMPSET 161210 FUN ON WHEELS CLING STAMP SET $26.00 $26.00
90 BUNDLES 161217 FUN ON WHEELS BUNDLE $49.50 $49.50
91 BUNDLES 161226 CRAFTING WITH YOU BUNDLE *** $54.00 $54.00
92 STAMPSET 159087 BREWED FOR YOU PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $18.00 $18.00
92 STAMPSET 160361 ENJOY THE RHYTHM CLING STAMP SET $21.00 50% $10.50
93 STAMPSET 161563 LEVEL COMPLETE CLING STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00

94 PAPER 161157
INKED BOTANICALS  6" X 6" (15.2 X 15.2 CM)
DESIGNER SERIES PAPER $12.50 20% $10.00

94 161171 LOST LAGOON ¼" (6.4 MM) BORDERED RIBBON $8.00 $8.00
94 BUNDLES 161172 INKED BOTANICALS SUITE COLLECTION $80.75 $80.75
95 STAMPSET 161158 INKED & TILED CLING STAMP SET $27.00 $27.00
95 BUNDLES 161168 INKED & TILED BUNDLE $60.25 $60.25
96 STAMPSET 157987 IN THE MOMENT CLING STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00
97 STAMPSET 158763 GO TO GREETINGS CLING STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00

98 STAMPSET 158684
BOTTLED HAPPINESS PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $23.00 $23.00

99 STAMPSET 161238 BOLD BOUQUET PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $20.00 $20.00
99 BUNDLES 161241 BOLD BOUQUET BUNDLE $43.00 $43.00

100 STAMPSET 157923 WILDLIFE WONDER CLING STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00
100 STAMPSET 161755 SCENIC WONDERS CLING STAMP SET $26.00 50% $13.00
101 STAMPSET 160436 SEASIDE BAY CLING STAMP SET $26.00 50% $13.00

102 PAPER 161192
MASTERFULLY MADE 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM)
DESIGNER SERIES PAPER $12.50 30% $8.75

102 BUNDLES 161207 MASTERFULLY MADE SUITE COLLECTION $70.75 $70.75
103 STAMPSET 161193 GORGEOUSLY MADE CLING STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00
103 BUNDLES 161203 GORGEOUSLY MADE BUNDLE $50.25 $50.25

104 STAMPSET 155026
DAYS TO REMEMBER PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $17.00 $17.00

104 STAMPSET 161260 VERTICAL BLOOMS PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $19.00 50% $9.50
106 STAMPSET 161252 MARVELOUS NATURE CLING STAMP SET $26.00 40% $15.60
107 STAMPSET 158912 BOTANICAL LAYERS CLING STAMP SET $23.00 60% $9.20
107 STAMPSET 161262 YOUR PATH AWAITS PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $24.00 50% $12.00
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108 STAMPSET 160398 LOVE FOR YOU PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $20.00 50% $10.00

109 STAMPSET 161279
ENCHANTED BUTTERFLY PHOTOPOLYMER
STAMP SET $24.00 40% $14.40

110 PAPER 161289
FRESH AS A DAISY 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM)
DESIGNER SERIES PAPER $12.50 20% $10.00

110 161300 ADHESIVE-BACKED SOLID GEMS $8.00 40% $4.80
110 BUNDLES 161301 FRESH AS A DAISY SUITE COLLECTION $73.50 $73.50
111 BUNDLES 161297 CHEERFUL DAISIES BUNDLE *** $53.00 $53.00
112 BUNDLES 161237 BEAUTY OF THE DEEP BUNDLE *** $52.00 $52.00
113 STAMPSET 158833 WAVES OF INSPIRATION CLING STAMP SET $23.00 $23.00
114 STAMPSET 154542 ARTISTICALLY INKED CLING STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00
114 STAMPSET 161275 PRIZED PLANT PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $20.00 50% $10.00
115 STAMPSET 161264 SOFTLY SKETCHED CLING STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00
116 STAMPSET 158884 ALPHABEST PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $22.00 $22.00
116 STAMPSET 160648 AROUND THE BEND PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $25.00 $25.00
118 STAMPSET 156927 SPIRAL DYE CLING STAMP SET $18.00 $18.00
118 STAMPSET 157877 TIMELESS TILES CLING STAMP SET $18.00 40% $10.80
118 STAMPSET 158925 RAYS OF LIGHT CLING STAMP SET $18.00 $18.00
118 STAMPSET 161269 IT'S IN THE STARS CLING STAMP SET $20.00 $20.00
118 STAMPSET 161272 BERRY HARVEST CLING STAMP SET $20.00 50% $10.00
119 STAMPSET 159821 SNOW CRYSTAL CLING STAMP SET $21.00 50% $10.50
119 STAMPSET 160748 PERFECTLY DETAILED CLING STAMP SET $25.00 60% $10.00
122 INK-CETERA 159208 PARAKEET PARTY CLASSIC STAMPIN' PAD $9.00 $9.00
122 INK-CETERA 159209 PARAKEET PARTY CLASSIC STAMPIN' INK REFILL $5.00 $5.00
122 INK-CETERA 159210 TAHITIAN TIDE CLASSIC STAMPIN' PAD $9.00 $9.00
122 INK-CETERA 159211 TAHITIAN TIDE CLASSIC STAMPIN' INK REFILL $5.00 $5.00
122 INK-CETERA 159212 STARRY SKY CLASSIC STAMPIN' PAD $9.00 $9.00
122 INK-CETERA 159213 STARRY SKY CLASSIC STAMPIN' INK REFILL $5.00 $5.00
122 INK-CETERA 159214 ORCHID OASIS CLASSIC STAMPIN' PAD $9.00 $9.00
122 INK-CETERA 159215 ORCHID OASIS CLASSIC STAMPIN' INK REFILL $5.00 $5.00
122 INK-CETERA 159216 SWEET SORBET CLASSIC STAMPIN' PAD $9.00 $9.00
122 INK-CETERA 159217 SWEET SORBET CLASSIC STAMPIN' INK REFILL $5.00 $5.00
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122 INK-CETERA 159220
PARAKEET PARTY STAMPIN' BLENDS COMBO
PACK $10.00 40% $6.00

122 INK-CETERA 159221 TAHITIAN TIDE STAMPIN' BLENDS COMBO PACK $10.00 40% $6.00
122 INK-CETERA 159222 STARRY SKY STAMPIN' BLENDS COMBO PACK $10.00 40% $6.00
122 INK-CETERA 159223 ORCHID OASIS STAMPIN' BLENDS COMBO PACK $10.00 40% $6.00
122 INK-CETERA 159224 SWEET SORBET STAMPIN' BLENDS COMBO PACK $10.00 40% $6.00
122 PAPER 159259 PARAKEET PARTY 8-1/2" X 11" CARDSTOCK $10.00 $10.00
122 PAPER 159261 TAHITIAN TIDE 8-1/2" X 11" CARDSTOCK $10.00 $10.00
122 PAPER 159263 STARRY SKY 8-1/2" X 11" CARDSTOCK $10.00 $10.00
122 PAPER 159267 ORCHID OASIS 8-1/2" X 11" CARDSTOCK $10.00 $10.00
122 PAPER 159268 SWEET SORBET 8-1/2" X 11" CARDSTOCK $10.00 $10.00

125 PAPER 159203
2022–2024 IN COLOR™ 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM)
CARDSTOCK $13.50 10% $12.15

125 PAPER 159204 2022–2024 IN COLOR™ 8-1/2" X 11" CARDSTOCK $10.00 $10.00
125 BUNDLES 161108 2022–2024 IN COLOR CLASSIC STAMPIN' PADS $40.50 $40.50

125 INK-CETERA 161683
2023 NEW CORE COLORS CLASSIC STAMPIN'
PADS $89.00 $89.00

125 INK-CETERA 161693 2022–2024  IN COLOR STAMPIN' WRITE MARKERS $17.50 50% $8.75

125 INK-CETERA 161694
2023 NEW CORE COLORS STAMPIN' WRITE
MARKERS $38.50 50% $19.25

125 PAPER 161702
2023 NEW CORE COLORS 8-1/2" X 11"
CARDSTOCK $11.00 $11.00

125 PAPER 161711
2023 NEW CORE COLORS 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5
CM) CARDSTOCK $14.00 10% $12.60

126 PAPER 101856 VELLUM 8-1/2" X 11" CARDSTOCK $10.00 $10.00
126 PAPER 102210 6" X 8" (15.2 X 20.3 CM) CELLOPHANE BAGS $5.50 10% $4.95
126 PAPER 144237 VERY VANILLA 8-1/2" X 11" THICK CARDSTOCK $9.00 $9.00
126 PAPER 159788 ENVELOPE TREAT BOXES $8.00 40% $4.80
126 PAPER 161752 2023–2025 IN COLOR TREAT BAGS $10.00 30% $7.00

127 PAPER 159139
ROSE GOLD 12” X 12” (30.5 X 30.5 CM) SPECIALTY
PAPER $10.00 10% $9.00

127 PAPER 159237
DISTRESSED GOLD 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM)
SPECIALTY PAPER $5.00 $5.00
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127 PAPER 160838
TEXTURED 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM) SHIMMER
PAPER $10.00 40% $6.00

127 PAPER 161746
2023–2025 IN COLOR™ 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM)
LUSTER  SPECIALTY PAPER $11.00 30% $7.70

127 PAPER 161747
2022–2024 IN COLOR™ 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM)
TEXTURED SPECIALTY PAPER $11.00 50% $5.50

127 PAPER 161748
WHITE CENTER 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM)
SPECIALTY PAPER $11.50 50% $5.75

127 PAPER 161749
MORE DAZZLE 6" X 6" (15.2 X 15.2 CM) SPECIALTY
PAPER $7.50 $7.50

127 PAPER 161750
SOFT SHIMMER 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM)
SPECIALTY PAPER $11.00 $11.00

129 PAPER 161640
DELIGHTFULLY ECLECTIC 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5
CM) DESIGNER SERIES PAPER $30.00 50% $15.00

130 PAPER 163170
GLORIOUS GINGHAM  6" X 6" (15.2 X 15.2 CM)
DESIGNER SERIES PAPER $10.50 20% $8.40

133 PAPER 160839
VELLUM BASICS 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM)
SPECIALTY DESIGNER SERIES PAPER $10.00 40% $6.00

133 PAPER 161641
NEUTRALS 6" X 6" (15.2 X 15.2 CM) DESIGNER
SERIES PAPER $12.50 10% $11.25

133 PAPER 161642
REGALS 6" X 6" (15.2 X 15.2 CM) DESIGNER
SERIES PAPER $12.50 30% $8.75

133 PAPER 161643
BRIGHTS 6" X 6" (15.2 X 15.2 CM) DESIGNER
SERIES PAPER $12.50 10% $11.25

133 PAPER 161644
SUBTLES 6" X 6" (15.2 X 15.2 CM) DESIGNER
SERIES PAPER $12.50 20% $10.00

133 PAPER 161645
2022–2024 IN COLOR 6" X 6" (15.2 X 15.2 CM)
DESIGNER SERIES PAPER $12.50 40% $7.50

133 PAPER 161646
2023–2025 IN COLOR 6" X 6" (15.2 X 15.2 CM)
DESIGNER SERIES PAPER $12.50 50% $6.25

135 PAPER 107300 VERY VANILLA MEDIUM ENVELOPES $8.50 $8.50
135 PAPER 144236 VERY VANILLA NOTE CARDS & ENVELOPES $8.00 $8.00
135 PAPER 159233 BASIC WHITE 3" X 3" (7.6 X 7.6 CM) ENVELOPES $11.00 $11.00
135 PAPER 159247 KRAFT NOTE CARDS & ENVELOPES $10.00 10% $9.00
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135 PAPER 161753
BRIGHT & BEAUTIFUL MEMORIES & MORE CARDS
& ENVELOPES $11.00 40% $6.60

135 PAPER 161754
BRIGHT & BEAUTIFUL MEMORIES & MORE CARD
PACK $8.50 30% $5.95

136 155554 BASICS EMBOSSING POWDERS **** $18.00 $18.00
136 155555 METALLICS EMBOSSING POWDERS **** $18.00 $18.00
136 TOOLS 156110 HEAT & STICK POWDER $6.00 30% $4.20
136 TOOLS 159178 ARTISTIC MIX DECORATIVE MASKS $10.00 10% $9.00
136 TOOLS 161285 FOURSQUARE DECORATIVE MASKS $10.00 40% $6.00
139 155570 ROUND & SQUARE BRADS $7.00 40% $4.20
139 160555 LOOSE DAISY EMBELLISHMENTS $7.00 40% $4.20
139 161625 IRIDESCENT SHAKER CIRCLES $7.00 30% $4.90
139 161626 LOOSE SILVER SEQUINS $6.50 10% $5.85
140 158130 IRIDESCENT RHINESTONES BASIC JEWELS $7.50 40% $4.50
140 159963 FESTIVE PEARLS $7.00 30% $4.90
140 160429 IRIDESCENT PASTEL GEMS $8.00 40% $4.80
140 161621 2022–2024 IN COLOR PEARLS $7.00 $7.00
141 154560 GILDED LEAFING $9.00 40% $5.40
141 156506 BRUSHED METALLIC ADHESIVE BACKED DOTS $9.00 20% $7.20
141 158146 CLASSIC MATTE DOTS $7.00 40% $4.20
141 158788 VINTAGE BOTTLE SHAKER DOMES $8.00 40% $4.80
141 159082 RUSTIC METALLIC ADHESIVE-BACKED DOTS $8.00 20% $6.40
141 160387 PASTEL ADHESIVE-BACKED SEQUINS $8.00 40% $4.80
141 161620 2023–2025 IN COLOR™ DOTS $8.00 10% $7.20
141 161622 OPAQUE OVALS $7.50 40% $4.50
143 156485 BLACK & WHITE 1/4" (6.4 MM) GINGHAM RIBBON $7.00 10% $6.30

143 159577
REAL RED & GARDEN GREEN 3/8" (1 CM) RIBBON
COMBO PACK $7.50 30% $5.25

143 159629
BALMY BLUE & WHITE 3/8" DOUBLE-STITCHED
RIBBON $7.00 40% $4.20

143 160386 REAL RED & BURLAP RIBBON COMBO PACK $9.00 40% $5.40
143 160430 POOL PARTY 3/8" (1 CM) GROSGRAIN RIBBON $8.00 40% $4.80
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143 160448
BALMY BLUE/WHITE 1/2" (1.3 CM) VARIEGATED
RIBBON $9.00 40% $5.40

143 160581 NIGHT OF NAVY 3/8" (1 CM) BORDERED RIBBON $9.00 40% $5.40
143 161628 WILD WHEAT 3/8" (1 CM) TEXTURED RIBBON $8.00 40% $4.80
143 161629 COPPER CLAY 3/8" (1 CM) TEXTURED RIBBON $8.00 20% $6.40
143 161630 MOODY MAUVE 3/8" (1 CM) TEXTURED RIBBON $8.00 40% $4.80
143 161631 BOHO BLUE  3/8" (1 CM) TEXTURED RIBBON $8.00 40% $4.80
143 161632 PEBBLED PATH 3/8" (1 CM) TEXTURED RIBBON $8.00 30% $5.60
143 161634 PECAN PIE 1/2" (1.3 CM) BORDERED RIBBON $8.00 $8.00
143 161635 3/8" (1 CM) SHEER RIBBON COMBO PACK $12.50 30% $8.75
143 161636 3/4" (1.9 CM) HERRINGBONE RIBBON $8.50 20% $6.80

143 161638
MISTY MOONLIGHT 3/8" (1 CM) INNER BRAID
RIBBON $8.00 30% $5.60

144 155766 SIMPLY ELEGANT TRIM $7.50 $7.50
144 159195 2022–2024 IN COLOR BAKER'S TWINE PACK $15.00 50% $7.50

144 159196
PARAKEET PARTY 1/8" (3.2 MM) METALLIC WOVEN
RIBBON $9.00 40% $5.40

144 159197
TAHITIAN TIDE 1/8'' (3.2 MM) METALLIC WOVEN
RIBBON $9.00 40% $5.40

144 159198
STARRY SKY 1/8'' (3.2 MM) METALLIC WOVEN
RIBBON $9.00 40% $5.40

144 159199
ORCHID OASIS 1/8" (3.2 MM) WOVEN METALLIC
RIBBON $9.00 40% $5.40

144 159200
SWEET SORBET 1/8'' (3.2 MM) METALLIC WOVEN
RIBBON $9.00 40% $5.40

144 159555
GOLD & VANILLA 3/8" (1 CM) SATIN EDGED
RIBBON $8.00 40% $4.80

144 159662 SILVER-THREADED TWINE $8.00 40% $4.80
147 TOOLS 153608 BANNERS PICK A PUNCH $27.00 $27.00
147 TOOLS 161167 INKED & TILED PUNCH PACK $40.00 20% $32.00
147 TOOLS 161378 LITTLE MONKEY BUILDER PUNCH $22.00 $22.00
148 TOOLS 154240 DRAGONFLIES PUNCH $22.00 50% $11.00
148 TOOLS 154242 DOUBLE OVAL PUNCH $22.00 $22.00

EMBELLISHMEN
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148 TOOLS 157749 CLOUD PUNCH $22.00 50% $11.00
148 TOOLS 158651 LASTING LABEL PUNCH $22.00 $22.00
148 TOOLS 159174 DECORATIVE CIRCLE PUNCH $22.00 $22.00
148 TOOLS 159690 HANDMADE TAG PUNCH $22.00 20% $17.60
148 TOOLS 160331 EASTER BUNNY PUNCH $22.00 20% $17.60
148 TOOLS 160382 COUNTRY BOUQUET PUNCH $22.00 50% $11.00
149 TOOLS 157698 LADYBUG BUILDER PUNCH $22.00 40% $13.20
149 TOOLS 157905 SAILBOAT BUILDER PUNCH $22.00 50% $11.00
149 TOOLS 157984 HEDGEHOG BUILDER PUNCH $22.00 50% $11.00
149 TOOLS 158689 VINTAGE BOTTLE PUNCH $22.00 50% $11.00
149 TOOLS 158716 CHERRY BUILDER PUNCH $22.00 50% $11.00
149 TOOLS 158726 SONGBIRD BUILDER PUNCH $22.00 50% $11.00
149 TOOLS 158885 BEST LABEL PUNCH $17.00 30% $11.90
149 TOOLS 159878 VERY BEST TRIO PUNCH $24.00 50% $12.00
151 STAMPSET 118487 CLEAR BLOCK A $5.00 $5.00
151 STAMPSET 118488 CLEAR BLOCK I $13.00 $13.00
151 STAMPSET 118489 CLEAR BLOCK G $5.50 $5.50
151 BUNDLES 118491 CLEAR BLOCK BUNDLE ** $80.75 $80.75
151 STORAGE 120279 CLEAR BLOCK STORAGE CADDY $19.00 $19.00
155 TOOLS 161240 BOLD BOUQUET DIES $28.00 50% $14.00
155 TOOLS 161456 BEAUTIFUL BALLOONS DIES $34.00 10% $30.60
155 TOOLS 161465 CAROUSEL HORSES DIES $34.00 $34.00
156 TOOLS 161370 DARLING DETAILS DIES $36.00 $36.00
157 TOOLS 161202 GORGEOUSLY MADE DIES $32.00 20% $25.60
157 TOOLS 161216 FUN ON WHEELS DIES $29.00 40% $17.40
157 TOOLS 161513 EARTHEN TEXTURES DIES $35.00 20% $28.00
158 TOOLS 161332 LET'S GO SHOPPING DIES $29.00 20% $23.20
158 TOOLS 161342 LAZY DAYS DIES $34.00 20% $27.20
158 TOOLS 161552 HEY CHUCK DIES $32.00 20% $25.60
158 TOOLS 161578 LITTLE DREAMERS DIES $28.00 10% $25.20
159 TOOLS 161185 REACH FOR THE STARS DIES $34.00 10% $30.60
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159 TOOLS 161346 SO REFRESHING DIES $31.00 20% $24.80
159 TOOLS 161364 SEASONAL BRANCHES DIES $34.00 50% $17.00
160 TOOLS 161314 ZANY ZOO DIES $34.00 30% $23.80
160 TOOLS 161479 TIME TOGETHER DIES $33.00 50% $16.50
160 TOOLS 161525 TIMELESS ARRANGEMENTS DIES $35.00 20% $28.00
162 TOOLS 155371 ARTISTIC DIES $35.00 50% $17.50
162 TOOLS 155558 BASIC BORDERS DIES $29.00 40% $17.40
162 TOOLS 159078 ALL THAT DIES $28.00 40% $16.80
162 TOOLS 159092 BREWED DIES $24.00 50% $12.00
162 TOOLS 159798 ASPEN TREE DIES $36.00 40% $21.60
162 TOOLS 161591 BRILLIANT BACKGROUNDS DIES $34.00 50% $17.00
163 TOOLS 156309 CHRISTMAS PINECONE DIES $45.00 50% $22.50
163 TOOLS 158815 CHIC DIES $37.00 50% $18.50
163 TOOLS 159164 DOTS & SPOTS DIE $32.00 40% $19.20
163 TOOLS 159182 CRACKER & TREAT BOX DIES $36.00 20% $28.80
163 TOOLS 160238 COUNTRY WREATHS DIES $39.00 10% $35.10
163 TOOLS 160674 DAINTY DELIGHT DIES $36.00 50% $18.00

163 TOOLS 161286
DELIGHTFUL DOILY  HYBRID EMBOSSING
FOLDER $42.00 50% $21.00

164 TOOLS 154336 GIVE IT A WHIRL DIES $39.00 50% $19.50
164 TOOLS 155852 MEADOW DIES $38.00 50% $19.00
164 TOOLS 159551 LABELS AGLOW DIES $33.00 50% $16.50
164 TOOLS 160403 LOVE FOR YOU DIES $32.00 60% $12.80
164 TOOLS 160496 LIGHTING THE WAY DIES $31.00 50% $15.50
164 TOOLS 161283 GORGEOUS GARDEN DIES $42.00 30% $29.40
165 TOOLS 155680 PANSY DIES $32.00 50% $16.00
165 TOOLS 158800 NATURAL PRINTS DIES $37.00 50% $18.50
165 TOOLS 160774 ON THE OCEAN DIES $36.00 50% $18.00
165 TOOLS 161284 PAPER FLORIST DIES $37.00 50% $18.50
165 TOOLS 161592 PATCHWORK PIECES DIES $35.00 $35.00
165 TOOLS 161596 PETAL PATTERNS DIES $45.00 50% $22.50
166 TOOLS 155560 SCALLOPED CONTOURS DIES $35.00 30% $24.50
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166 TOOLS 158733 SENTIMENT SILHOUETTES DIES $35.00 50% $17.50
166 TOOLS 159271 SENDING DIES $33.00 40% $19.80
166 TOOLS 159727 REINDEER DIES $33.00 40% $19.80
166 TOOLS 160395 SHARE A MILKSHAKE DIES $30.00 50% $15.00
166 TOOLS 160444 SEASIDE BAY DIES $34.00 60% $13.60
167 TOOLS 155314 STITCHED WITH WHIMSY DIES $29.00 40% $17.40
167 TOOLS 155563 TAILOR MADE TAGS DIES $22.00 $22.00
167 TOOLS 158840 WAVES DIES $34.00 50% $17.00
167 TOOLS 159181 TWO-TONE FLORA DIES $39.00 50% $19.50
167 TOOLS 159888 TREE RINGS HYBRID EMBOSSING FOLDER $37.00 60% $14.80
167 TOOLS 160644 SWEET CITRUS HYBRID EMBOSSING FOLDER $33.00 50% $16.50
168 TOOLS 156392 MERRY MELODY 3D EMBOSSING FOLDER $11.00 $11.00
168 TOOLS 159169 CASCADING RUFFLES 3D EMBOSSING FOLDER $11.00 50% $5.50

168 TOOLS 159170
ELEGANT EUCALYPTUS 3D EMBOSSING
FOLDERS $11.00 50% $5.50

168 TOOLS 161599 GEOMETRIC PATTERNS EMBOSSING FOLDERS $9.00 40% $5.40
169 TOOLS 156505 TIMEWORN TYPE 3D EMBOSSING FOLDER $11.00 40% $6.60
169 TOOLS 157980 STRIPES & SPLATTERS 3D EMBOSSING FOLDERS $11.00 50% $5.50
169 TOOLS 158655 QUATREFOIL TILE EMBOSSING FOLDER $9.50 40% $5.70
169 TOOLS 159175 PAINTED POSIES 3D EMBOSSING FOLDER $11.00 50% $5.50
169 TOOLS 160554 RAINDROPS EMBOSSING FOLDER $9.50 50% $4.75

172 HOST 161281
NIGHT OF FLIGHT HOST PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET * $14.00 $14.00

172 HOST 161611 CALM & QUIET HOST CLING STAMP SET * $14.00 $14.00

*Amount in Stampin’ Rewards; host sets can only be purchased using Stampin’ Rewards from a qualifying party.
**Bundle includes some products that are not retiring; refer to the Retired List above to see which individual products are retiring.
***While the items in these bundles are not retiring, they will no longer be available in a bundle after 30 April 2024.
****This item is not retiring; it is reconfigured in our new catalog.
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2023- 2024 Stampin' Up! ANNUAL CATALOG Retiring Products By Category

Category Page Item Number Name Ref Price
Discount
%

Retiring
Price

BUNDLES 14 161460 BRIGHT & BEAUTIFUL SUITE COLLECTION $73.50 $73.50
BUNDLES 15 161457 BEAUTIFUL BALLOONS BUNDLE $52.00 $52.00
BUNDLES 16 161466 CAROUSEL HORSES BUNDLE $52.00 $52.00
BUNDLES 17 161355 CIRCLE SAYINGS BUNDLE ** $41.25 $41.25
BUNDLES 19 161343 LAZY DAYS BUNDLE $52.00 $52.00
BUNDLES 21 161365 SEASONAL BRANCHES BUNDLE $53.00 $53.00
BUNDLES 29 161347 SO REFRESHING BUNDLE $49.50 $49.50
BUNDLES 30 161337 LES SHOPPES SUITE COLLECTION $66.50 $66.50
BUNDLES 31 161333 LET'S GO SHOPPING BUNDLE $47.50 $47.50
BUNDLES 41 161494 WONDERFUL THOUGHTS BUNDLE *** $53.00 $53.00
BUNDLES 46 161319 ZOO CREW SUITE COLLECTION $76.50 $76.50
BUNDLES 47 161315 ZANY ZOO BUNDLE $54.00 $54.00
BUNDLES 49 161553 HEY CHUCK BUNDLE $51.25 $51.25
BUNDLES 52 161379 LITTLE MONKEY BUNDLE $38.50 $38.50
BUNDLES 57 161579 LITTLE DREAMERS BUNDLE $46.75 $46.75
BUNDLES 62 161474 COUNTRYSIDE INN SUITE COLLECTION $66.75 $66.75
BUNDLES 63 161472 COUNTRYSIDE CORNERS BUNDLE ** $45.75 $45.75
BUNDLES 65 161232 TEXTURED FLORAL BUNDLE *** $52.00 $52.00
BUNDLES 67 161526 TIMELESS ARRANGEMENTS BUNDLE $54.00 $54.00
BUNDLES 68 161371 DARLING DETAILS BUNDLE $54.00 $54.00
BUNDLES 70 161518 EARTHEN ELEGANCE SUITE COLLECTION $74.25 $74.25
BUNDLES 71 161514 EARTHEN TEXTURES BUNDLE $54.75 $54.75
BUNDLES 74 161480 TIME TOGETHER BUNDLE $47.50 $47.50
BUNDLES 78 161546 LET'S GO FISHING SUITE COLLECTION $72.00 $72.00
BUNDLES 79 161542 GONE FISHING BUNDLE *** $49.50 $49.50
BUNDLES 86 161189 STARGAZING SUITE COLLECTION $75.50 $75.50
BUNDLES 87 161186 REACH FOR THE STARS BUNDLE $53.00 $53.00
BUNDLES 90 161217 FUN ON WHEELS BUNDLE $49.50 $49.50
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BUNDLES 91 161226 CRAFTING WITH YOU BUNDLE *** $54.00 $54.00
BUNDLES 94 161172 INKED BOTANICALS SUITE COLLECTION $80.75 $80.75
BUNDLES 95 161168 INKED & TILED BUNDLE $60.25 $60.25
BUNDLES 99 161241 BOLD BOUQUET BUNDLE $43.00 $43.00
BUNDLES 102 161207 MASTERFULLY MADE SUITE COLLECTION $70.75 $70.75
BUNDLES 103 161203 GORGEOUSLY MADE BUNDLE $50.25 $50.25
BUNDLES 110 161301 FRESH AS A DAISY SUITE COLLECTION $73.50 $73.50
BUNDLES 111 161297 CHEERFUL DAISIES BUNDLE *** $53.00 $53.00
BUNDLES 112 161237 BEAUTY OF THE DEEP BUNDLE *** $52.00 $52.00
BUNDLES 125 161108 2022–2024 IN COLOR CLASSIC STAMPIN' PADS $40.50 $40.50
BUNDLES 151 118491 CLEAR BLOCK BUNDLE ** $80.75 $80.75

46 161318 RIBBON DUO COMBO PACK $10.00 40% $6.00
70 161517 NATURAL 1/4" (6.4 MM) WAVY TRIM $7.00 10% $6.30

94 161171
LOST LAGOON ¼" (6.4 MM) BORDERED
RIBBON $8.00 $8.00

110 161300 ADHESIVE-BACKED SOLID GEMS $8.00 40% $4.80
136 155554 BASICS EMBOSSING POWDERS **** $18.00 $18.00
136 155555 METALLICS EMBOSSING POWDERS **** $18.00 $18.00
139 155570 ROUND & SQUARE BRADS $7.00 40% $4.20
139 160555 LOOSE DAISY EMBELLISHMENTS $7.00 40% $4.20
139 161625 IRIDESCENT SHAKER CIRCLES $7.00 30% $4.90
139 161626 LOOSE SILVER SEQUINS $6.50 10% $5.85
140 158130 IRIDESCENT RHINESTONES BASIC JEWELS $7.50 40% $4.50
140 159963 FESTIVE PEARLS $7.00 30% $4.90
140 160429 IRIDESCENT PASTEL GEMS $8.00 40% $4.80
140 161621 2022–2024 IN COLOR PEARLS $7.00 $7.00
141 154560 GILDED LEAFING $9.00 40% $5.40

141 156506
BRUSHED METALLIC ADHESIVE BACKED
DOTS $9.00 20% $7.20

141 158146 CLASSIC MATTE DOTS $7.00 40% $4.20
141 158788 VINTAGE BOTTLE SHAKER DOMES $8.00 40% $4.80
141 159082 RUSTIC METALLIC ADHESIVE-BACKED DOTS $8.00 20% $6.40

EMBELLISHMEN
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141 160387 PASTEL ADHESIVE-BACKED SEQUINS $8.00 40% $4.80
141 161620 2023–2025 IN COLOR™ DOTS $8.00 10% $7.20
141 161622 OPAQUE OVALS $7.50 40% $4.50

143 156485
BLACK & WHITE 1/4" (6.4 MM) GINGHAM
RIBBON $7.00 10% $6.30

143 159577
REAL RED & GARDEN GREEN 3/8" (1 CM)
RIBBON COMBO PACK $7.50 30% $5.25

143 159629
BALMY BLUE & WHITE 3/8" DOUBLE-STITCHED
RIBBON $7.00 40% $4.20

143 160386 REAL RED & BURLAP RIBBON COMBO PACK $9.00 40% $5.40
143 160430 POOL PARTY 3/8" (1 CM) GROSGRAIN RIBBON $8.00 40% $4.80

143 160448
BALMY BLUE/WHITE 1/2" (1.3 CM) VARIEGATED
RIBBON $9.00 40% $5.40

143 160581
NIGHT OF NAVY 3/8" (1 CM) BORDERED
RIBBON $9.00 40% $5.40

143 161628 WILD WHEAT 3/8" (1 CM) TEXTURED RIBBON $8.00 40% $4.80
143 161629 COPPER CLAY 3/8" (1 CM) TEXTURED RIBBON $8.00 20% $6.40

143 161630
MOODY MAUVE 3/8" (1 CM) TEXTURED
RIBBON $8.00 40% $4.80

143 161631 BOHO BLUE  3/8" (1 CM) TEXTURED RIBBON $8.00 40% $4.80
143 161632 PEBBLED PATH 3/8" (1 CM) TEXTURED RIBBON $8.00 30% $5.60
143 161634 PECAN PIE 1/2" (1.3 CM) BORDERED RIBBON $8.00 $8.00
143 161635 3/8" (1 CM) SHEER RIBBON COMBO PACK $12.50 30% $8.75
143 161636 3/4" (1.9 CM) HERRINGBONE RIBBON $8.50 20% $6.80

143 161638
MISTY MOONLIGHT 3/8" (1 CM) INNER BRAID
RIBBON $8.00 30% $5.60

144 155766 SIMPLY ELEGANT TRIM $7.50 $7.50
144 159195 2022–2024 IN COLOR BAKER'S TWINE PACK $15.00 50% $7.50

144 159196
PARAKEET PARTY 1/8" (3.2 MM) METALLIC
WOVEN RIBBON $9.00 40% $5.40

144 159197
TAHITIAN TIDE 1/8'' (3.2 MM) METALLIC WOVEN
RIBBON $9.00 40% $5.40

144 159198
STARRY SKY 1/8'' (3.2 MM) METALLIC WOVEN
RIBBON $9.00 40% $5.40
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144 159199
ORCHID OASIS 1/8" (3.2 MM) WOVEN
METALLIC RIBBON $9.00 40% $5.40

144 159200
SWEET SORBET 1/8'' (3.2 MM) METALLIC
WOVEN RIBBON $9.00 40% $5.40

144 159555
GOLD & VANILLA 3/8" (1 CM) SATIN EDGED
RIBBON $8.00 40% $4.80

144 159662 SILVER-THREADED TWINE $8.00 40% $4.80

HOST 172 161281
NIGHT OF FLIGHT HOST PHOTOPOLYMER
STAMP SET * $14.00 $14.00

HOST 172 161611 CALM & QUIET HOST CLING STAMP SET * $14.00 $14.00
INK-CETERA 122 159208 PARAKEET PARTY CLASSIC STAMPIN' PAD $9.00 $9.00

INK-CETERA 122 159209
PARAKEET PARTY CLASSIC STAMPIN' INK
REFILL $5.00 $5.00

INK-CETERA 122 159210 TAHITIAN TIDE CLASSIC STAMPIN' PAD $9.00 $9.00
INK-CETERA 122 159211 TAHITIAN TIDE CLASSIC STAMPIN' INK REFILL $5.00 $5.00
INK-CETERA 122 159212 STARRY SKY CLASSIC STAMPIN' PAD $9.00 $9.00
INK-CETERA 122 159213 STARRY SKY CLASSIC STAMPIN' INK REFILL $5.00 $5.00
INK-CETERA 122 159214 ORCHID OASIS CLASSIC STAMPIN' PAD $9.00 $9.00
INK-CETERA 122 159215 ORCHID OASIS CLASSIC STAMPIN' INK REFILL $5.00 $5.00
INK-CETERA 122 159216 SWEET SORBET CLASSIC STAMPIN' PAD $9.00 $9.00

INK-CETERA 122 159217
SWEET SORBET CLASSIC STAMPIN' INK
REFILL $5.00 $5.00

INK-CETERA 122 159220
PARAKEET PARTY STAMPIN' BLENDS COMBO
PACK $10.00 40% $6.00

INK-CETERA 122 159221
TAHITIAN TIDE STAMPIN' BLENDS COMBO
PACK $10.00 40% $6.00

INK-CETERA 122 159222 STARRY SKY STAMPIN' BLENDS COMBO PACK $10.00 40% $6.00

INK-CETERA 122 159223
ORCHID OASIS STAMPIN' BLENDS COMBO
PACK $10.00 40% $6.00

INK-CETERA 122 159224
SWEET SORBET STAMPIN' BLENDS COMBO
PACK $10.00 40% $6.00

INK-CETERA 125 161683
2023 NEW CORE COLORS CLASSIC STAMPIN'
PADS $89.00 $89.00

EMBELLISHMEN

EMBELLISHMEN
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INK-CETERA 125 161693
2022–2024  IN COLOR STAMPIN' WRITE
MARKERS $17.50 50% $8.75

INK-CETERA 125 161694
2023 NEW CORE COLORS STAMPIN' WRITE
MARKERS $38.50 50% $19.25

PAPER 14 161745
GOLD CELEBRATIONS 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5
CM) SPECIALTY DESIGNER SERIES PAPER $9.00 $9.00

PAPER 30 161322
LES SHOPPES 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM)
DESIGNER SERIES PAPER $12.50 50% $6.25

PAPER 46 161304
ZOO CREW 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM)
DESIGNER SERIES PAPER $12.50 $12.50

PAPER 70 161503
EARTHEN ELEGANCE 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5
CM) DESIGNER SERIES PAPER $12.50 10% $11.25

PAPER 78 161534
LET'S GO FISHING 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM)
DESIGNER SERIES PAPER $12.50 $12.50

PAPER 86 161175
STARGAZING 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM)
DESIGNER SERIES PAPER $12.50 40% $7.50

PAPER 86 161744
HOLOGRAPHIC TRIO 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM)
SPECIALTY PAPER $10.00 $10.00

PAPER 94 161157
INKED BOTANICALS  6" X 6" (15.2 X 15.2 CM)
DESIGNER SERIES PAPER $12.50 20% $10.00

PAPER 102 161192
MASTERFULLY MADE 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5
CM) DESIGNER SERIES PAPER $12.50 30% $8.75

PAPER 110 161289
FRESH AS A DAISY 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM)
DESIGNER SERIES PAPER $12.50 20% $10.00

PAPER 122 159259 PARAKEET PARTY 8-1/2" X 11" CARDSTOCK $10.00 $10.00
PAPER 122 159261 TAHITIAN TIDE 8-1/2" X 11" CARDSTOCK $10.00 $10.00
PAPER 122 159263 STARRY SKY 8-1/2" X 11" CARDSTOCK $10.00 $10.00
PAPER 122 159267 ORCHID OASIS 8-1/2" X 11" CARDSTOCK $10.00 $10.00
PAPER 122 159268 SWEET SORBET 8-1/2" X 11" CARDSTOCK $10.00 $10.00

PAPER 125 159203
2022–2024 IN COLOR™ 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5
CM) CARDSTOCK $13.50 10% $12.15

PAPER 125 159204
2022–2024 IN COLOR™ 8-1/2" X 11"
CARDSTOCK $10.00 $10.00

PAPER 125 161702
2023 NEW CORE COLORS 8-1/2" X 11"
CARDSTOCK $11.00 $11.00
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PAPER 125 161711
2023 NEW CORE COLORS 12" X 12" (30.5 X
30.5 CM) CARDSTOCK $14.00 10% $12.60

PAPER 126 101856 VELLUM 8-1/2" X 11" CARDSTOCK $10.00 $10.00
PAPER 126 102210 6" X 8" (15.2 X 20.3 CM) CELLOPHANE BAGS $5.50 10% $4.95
PAPER 126 144237 VERY VANILLA 8-1/2" X 11" THICK CARDSTOCK $9.00 $9.00
PAPER 126 159788 ENVELOPE TREAT BOXES $8.00 40% $4.80
PAPER 126 161752 2023–2025 IN COLOR TREAT BAGS $10.00 30% $7.00

PAPER 127 159139
ROSE GOLD 12” X 12” (30.5 X 30.5 CM)
SPECIALTY PAPER $10.00 10% $9.00

PAPER 127 159237
DISTRESSED GOLD 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM)
SPECIALTY PAPER $5.00 $5.00

PAPER 127 160838
TEXTURED 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM)
SHIMMER PAPER $10.00 40% $6.00

PAPER 127 161746
2023–2025 IN COLOR™ 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5
CM)  LUSTER  SPECIALTY PAPER $11.00 30% $7.70

PAPER 127 161747
2022–2024 IN COLOR™ 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5
CM) TEXTURED SPECIALTY PAPER $11.00 50% $5.50

PAPER 127 161748
WHITE CENTER 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM)
SPECIALTY PAPER $11.50 50% $5.75

PAPER 127 161749
MORE DAZZLE 6" X 6" (15.2 X 15.2 CM)
SPECIALTY PAPER $7.50 $7.50

PAPER 127 161750
SOFT SHIMMER 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM)
SPECIALTY PAPER $11.00 $11.00

PAPER 129 161640
DELIGHTFULLY ECLECTIC 12" X 12" (30.5 X
30.5 CM) DESIGNER SERIES PAPER $30.00 50% $15.00

PAPER 130 163170
GLORIOUS GINGHAM  6" X 6" (15.2 X 15.2 CM)
DESIGNER SERIES PAPER $10.50 20% $8.40

PAPER 133 160839
VELLUM BASICS 12" X 12" (30.5 X 30.5 CM)
SPECIALTY DESIGNER SERIES PAPER $10.00 40% $6.00

PAPER 133 161641
NEUTRALS 6" X 6" (15.2 X 15.2 CM) DESIGNER
SERIES PAPER $12.50 10% $11.25

PAPER 133 161642
REGALS 6" X 6" (15.2 X 15.2 CM) DESIGNER
SERIES PAPER $12.50 30% $8.75

PAPER 133 161643
BRIGHTS 6" X 6" (15.2 X 15.2 CM) DESIGNER
SERIES PAPER $12.50 10% $11.25
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PAPER 133 161644
SUBTLES 6" X 6" (15.2 X 15.2 CM) DESIGNER
SERIES PAPER $12.50 20% $10.00

PAPER 133 161645
2022–2024 IN COLOR 6" X 6" (15.2 X 15.2 CM)
DESIGNER SERIES PAPER $12.50 40% $7.50

PAPER 133 161646
2023–2025 IN COLOR 6" X 6" (15.2 X 15.2 CM)
DESIGNER SERIES PAPER $12.50 50% $6.25

PAPER 135 107300 VERY VANILLA MEDIUM ENVELOPES $8.50 $8.50
PAPER 135 144236 VERY VANILLA NOTE CARDS & ENVELOPES $8.00 $8.00

PAPER 135 159233
BASIC WHITE 3" X 3" (7.6 X 7.6 CM)
ENVELOPES $11.00 $11.00

PAPER 135 159247 KRAFT NOTE CARDS & ENVELOPES $10.00 10% $9.00

PAPER 135 161753
BRIGHT & BEAUTIFUL MEMORIES & MORE
CARDS & ENVELOPES $11.00 40% $6.60

PAPER 135 161754
BRIGHT & BEAUTIFUL MEMORIES & MORE
CARD PACK $8.50 30% $5.95

STAMPSET 15 161450
BEAUTIFUL BALLOONS PHOTOPOLYMER
STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00

STAMPSET 16 161463
CAROUSEL HORSES PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $24.00 $24.00

STAMPSET 17 161348
CIRCLE SAYINGS PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $24.00 $24.00

STAMPSET 18 159985
CHARMING SENTIMENTS PHOTOPOLYMER
STAMP SET $23.00 $23.00

STAMPSET 19 161340 LAZY DAYS PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00

STAMPSET 20 158711
SWEETEST CHERRIES PHOTOPOLYMER
STAMP SET $18.00 $18.00

STAMPSET 21 161358
SEASONAL BRANCHES PHOTOPOLYMER
STAMP SET $25.00 $25.00

STAMPSET 22 161078 DAINTY DELIGHT CLING STAMP SET $25.00 30% $17.50

STAMPSET 23 161401
HANDMADE HUGS PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $19.00 $19.00

STAMPSET 24 158793 NATURE'S PRINTS CLING STAMP SET $25.00 $25.00

STAMPSET 24 160868
LIGHTING THE WAY PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $23.00 $23.00
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STAMPSET 25 154994
COLOR & CONTOUR PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $21.00 $21.00

STAMPSET 26 158701
SENDING SMILES PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $22.00 $22.00

STAMPSET 27 154999 PANSY PATCH PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $25.00 $25.00
STAMPSET 28 161438 SUPER COOL PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $20.00 50% $10.00

STAMPSET 29 161344
SO REFRESHING PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $24.00 $24.00

STAMPSET 31 161777
LET'S GO SHOPPING PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $24.00 $24.00

STAMPSET 32 160641 SWEET CITRUS PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $23.00 20% $18.40
STAMPSET 33 158737 GOOD FEELINGS CLING STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00

STAMPSET 34 160844
TWO-TONE FLORA PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $23.00 $23.00

STAMPSET 37 160571 PETAL PARK PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $23.00 40% $13.80
STAMPSET 38 159871 VERY BEST OCCASIONS CLING STAMP SET $25.00 $25.00
STAMPSET 38 159944 APPLE HARVEST CLING STAMP SET $24.00 60% $9.60

STAMPSET 39 159652
COTTAGE WREATHS PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $19.00 $19.00

STAMPSET 40 158810
SEASON OF CHIC PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $27.00 $27.00

STAMPSET 42 159542 BRIGHTEST GLOW CLING STAMP SET $25.00 $25.00
STAMPSET 42 159722 REGAL REINDEER CLING STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00
STAMPSET 43 159791 PERCHED IN A TREE CLING STAMP SET $23.00 $23.00

STAMPSET 44 159883
RINGED WITH NATURE PHOTOPOLYMER
STAMP SET $23.00 40% $13.80

STAMPSET 45 159974 CELEBRATE WITH TAGS CLING STAMP SET $23.00 50% $11.50
STAMPSET 47 161305 ZANY ZOO CLING STAMP SET $26.00 $26.00
STAMPSET 49 161549 HEY CHUCK CLING STAMP SET $25.00 $25.00
STAMPSET 50 160272 EASTER BUNNY PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $19.00 50% $9.50
STAMPSET 50 160856 HAPPY LABELS PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $24.00 50% $12.00
STAMPSET 51 160866 SILLY GOOSE PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $25.00 50% $12.50
STAMPSET 52 160732 TACO FIESTA PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $19.00 $19.00
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STAMPSET 52 161372 LITTLE MONKEY PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $21.00 $21.00
STAMPSET 53 155052 BIGGEST WISH PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $17.00 $17.00

STAMPSET 54 160394
SHARE A MILKSHAKE PHOTOPOLYMER
STAMP SET $19.00 50% $9.50

STAMPSET 54 161258 HELLO KIWI PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $20.00 50% $10.00

STAMPSET 55 161403
PHRASES FOR ALL PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $21.00 50% $10.50

STAMPSET 56 161407
FRIENDSHIP ROYALTY PHOTOPOLYMER
STAMP SET $20.00 $20.00

STAMPSET 57 161569 LITTLE DREAMERS CLING STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00

STAMPSET 58 157693
HELLO LADYBUG PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $18.00 $18.00

STAMPSET 59 157983
HAPPY HEDGEHOGS PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $18.00 $18.00

STAMPSET 59 158721
SWEET SONGBIRDS PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $19.00 $19.00

STAMPSET 60 161528 EVERYDAY THANKS CLING STAMP SET $23.00 $23.00
STAMPSET 61 159006 BY MY SIDE CLING STAMP SET $22.00 $22.00
STAMPSET 63 161468 COUNTRYSIDE CORNERS CLING STAMP SET $23.00 $23.00
STAMPSET 64 161442 LASTING JOY PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $20.00 50% $10.00
STAMPSET 66 155082 QUIET MEADOW CLING STAMP SET $21.00 $21.00

STAMPSET 67 161521
TIMELESS ARRANGEMENTS PHOTOPOLYMER
STAMP SET $25.00 $25.00

STAMPSET 68 161368
DARLING DETAILS PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $24.00 $24.00

STAMPSET 69 161614 JUST MY TYPE PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00
STAMPSET 71 161504 EARTHEN TEXTURES CLING STAMP SET $26.00 $26.00
STAMPSET 72 159009 HOPE & PRAYER CLING STAMP SET $19.00 $19.00
STAMPSET 73 158964 PLACES IN THE HEART CLING STAMP SET $22.00 $22.00

STAMPSET 74 161475
TIME TOGETHER PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $20.00 $20.00

STAMPSET 75 160377
COUNTRY BOUQUET PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $23.00 60% $9.20

STAMPSET 76 161255 EVERLASTING BEAUTY CLING STAMP SET $26.00 10% $23.40



2024 SU Annual Catalog Retiring List By Category

10

STAMPSET 80 161554 IT'S A SCIENCE CLING STAMP SET $23.00 $23.00
STAMPSET 80 161560 SUPREMELY AWESOME CLING STAMP SET $26.00 $26.00
STAMPSET 81 161582 CONSTRUCTION ZONE CLING STAMP SET $23.00 $23.00
STAMPSET 82 161427 NEXT DESTINATION CLING STAMP SET $24.00 50% $12.00
STAMPSET 83 159071 HE'S ALL THAT CLING STAMP SET $22.00 $22.00
STAMPSET 83 161588 SWEET & PRECIOUS CLING STAMP SET $26.00 $26.00
STAMPSET 84 157862 OCEANFRONT PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $22.00 $22.00
STAMPSET 85 158775 WILD & SWEET CLING STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00
STAMPSET 87 161176 REACH FOR THE STARS CLING STAMP SET $25.00 $25.00
STAMPSET 88 160772 ON THE OCEAN CLING STAMP SET $23.00 $23.00
STAMPSET 90 161210 FUN ON WHEELS CLING STAMP SET $26.00 $26.00

STAMPSET 92 159087
BREWED FOR YOU PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $18.00 $18.00

STAMPSET 92 160361 ENJOY THE RHYTHM CLING STAMP SET $21.00 50% $10.50
STAMPSET 93 161563 LEVEL COMPLETE CLING STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00
STAMPSET 95 161158 INKED & TILED CLING STAMP SET $27.00 $27.00
STAMPSET 96 157987 IN THE MOMENT CLING STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00
STAMPSET 97 158763 GO TO GREETINGS CLING STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00

STAMPSET 98 158684
BOTTLED HAPPINESS PHOTOPOLYMER
STAMP SET $23.00 $23.00

STAMPSET 99 161238 BOLD BOUQUET PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $20.00 $20.00
STAMPSET 100 157923 WILDLIFE WONDER CLING STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00
STAMPSET 100 161755 SCENIC WONDERS CLING STAMP SET $26.00 50% $13.00
STAMPSET 101 160436 SEASIDE BAY CLING STAMP SET $26.00 50% $13.00
STAMPSET 103 161193 GORGEOUSLY MADE CLING STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00

STAMPSET 104 155026
DAYS TO REMEMBER PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $17.00 $17.00

STAMPSET 104 161260
VERTICAL BLOOMS PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $19.00 50% $9.50

STAMPSET 106 161252 MARVELOUS NATURE CLING STAMP SET $26.00 40% $15.60
STAMPSET 107 158912 BOTANICAL LAYERS CLING STAMP SET $23.00 60% $9.20

STAMPSET 107 161262
YOUR PATH AWAITS PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $24.00 50% $12.00
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STAMPSET 108 160398 LOVE FOR YOU PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $20.00 50% $10.00

STAMPSET 109 161279
ENCHANTED BUTTERFLY PHOTOPOLYMER
STAMP SET $24.00 40% $14.40

STAMPSET 113 158833 WAVES OF INSPIRATION CLING STAMP SET $23.00 $23.00
STAMPSET 114 154542 ARTISTICALLY INKED CLING STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00
STAMPSET 114 161275 PRIZED PLANT PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $20.00 50% $10.00
STAMPSET 115 161264 SOFTLY SKETCHED CLING STAMP SET $24.00 $24.00
STAMPSET 116 158884 ALPHABEST PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP SET $22.00 $22.00

STAMPSET 116 160648
AROUND THE BEND PHOTOPOLYMER STAMP
SET $25.00 $25.00

STAMPSET 118 156927 SPIRAL DYE CLING STAMP SET $18.00 $18.00
STAMPSET 118 157877 TIMELESS TILES CLING STAMP SET $18.00 40% $10.80
STAMPSET 118 158925 RAYS OF LIGHT CLING STAMP SET $18.00 $18.00
STAMPSET 118 161269 IT'S IN THE STARS CLING STAMP SET $20.00 $20.00
STAMPSET 118 161272 BERRY HARVEST CLING STAMP SET $20.00 50% $10.00
STAMPSET 119 159821 SNOW CRYSTAL CLING STAMP SET $21.00 50% $10.50
STAMPSET 119 160748 PERFECTLY DETAILED CLING STAMP SET $25.00 60% $10.00
STAMPSET 151 118487 CLEAR BLOCK A $5.00 $5.00
STAMPSET 151 118488 CLEAR BLOCK I $13.00 $13.00
STAMPSET 151 118489 CLEAR BLOCK G $5.50 $5.50
STORAGE 151 120279 CLEAR BLOCK STORAGE CADDY $19.00 $19.00

TOOLS 62 161473
COUNTRYSIDE BLOSSOMS EMBOSSING
FOLDER $8.50 40% $5.10

TOOLS 78 161545 TWISTED ROPE 3D EMBOSSING FOLDER $10.00 20% $8.00
TOOLS 136 156110 HEAT & STICK POWDER $6.00 30% $4.20
TOOLS 136 159178 ARTISTIC MIX DECORATIVE MASKS $10.00 10% $9.00
TOOLS 136 161285 FOURSQUARE DECORATIVE MASKS $10.00 40% $6.00
TOOLS 147 153608 BANNERS PICK A PUNCH $27.00 $27.00
TOOLS 147 161167 INKED & TILED PUNCH PACK $40.00 20% $32.00
TOOLS 147 161378 LITTLE MONKEY BUILDER PUNCH $22.00 $22.00
TOOLS 148 154240 DRAGONFLIES PUNCH $22.00 50% $11.00
TOOLS 148 154242 DOUBLE OVAL PUNCH $22.00 $22.00



2024 SU Annual Catalog Retiring List By Category

12

TOOLS 148 157749 CLOUD PUNCH $22.00 50% $11.00
TOOLS 148 158651 LASTING LABEL PUNCH $22.00 $22.00
TOOLS 148 159174 DECORATIVE CIRCLE PUNCH $22.00 $22.00
TOOLS 148 159690 HANDMADE TAG PUNCH $22.00 20% $17.60
TOOLS 148 160331 EASTER BUNNY PUNCH $22.00 20% $17.60
TOOLS 148 160382 COUNTRY BOUQUET PUNCH $22.00 50% $11.00
TOOLS 149 157698 LADYBUG BUILDER PUNCH $22.00 40% $13.20
TOOLS 149 157905 SAILBOAT BUILDER PUNCH $22.00 50% $11.00
TOOLS 149 157984 HEDGEHOG BUILDER PUNCH $22.00 50% $11.00
TOOLS 149 158689 VINTAGE BOTTLE PUNCH $22.00 50% $11.00
TOOLS 149 158716 CHERRY BUILDER PUNCH $22.00 50% $11.00
TOOLS 149 158726 SONGBIRD BUILDER PUNCH $22.00 50% $11.00
TOOLS 149 158885 BEST LABEL PUNCH $17.00 30% $11.90
TOOLS 149 159878 VERY BEST TRIO PUNCH $24.00 50% $12.00
TOOLS 155 161240 BOLD BOUQUET DIES $28.00 50% $14.00
TOOLS 155 161456 BEAUTIFUL BALLOONS DIES $34.00 10% $30.60
TOOLS 155 161465 CAROUSEL HORSES DIES $34.00 $34.00
TOOLS 156 161370 DARLING DETAILS DIES $36.00 $36.00
TOOLS 157 161202 GORGEOUSLY MADE DIES $32.00 20% $25.60
TOOLS 157 161216 FUN ON WHEELS DIES $29.00 40% $17.40
TOOLS 157 161513 EARTHEN TEXTURES DIES $35.00 20% $28.00
TOOLS 158 161332 LET'S GO SHOPPING DIES $29.00 20% $23.20
TOOLS 158 161342 LAZY DAYS DIES $34.00 20% $27.20
TOOLS 158 161552 HEY CHUCK DIES $32.00 20% $25.60
TOOLS 158 161578 LITTLE DREAMERS DIES $28.00 10% $25.20
TOOLS 159 161185 REACH FOR THE STARS DIES $34.00 10% $30.60
TOOLS 159 161346 SO REFRESHING DIES $31.00 20% $24.80
TOOLS 159 161364 SEASONAL BRANCHES DIES $34.00 50% $17.00
TOOLS 160 161314 ZANY ZOO DIES $34.00 30% $23.80
TOOLS 160 161479 TIME TOGETHER DIES $33.00 50% $16.50
TOOLS 160 161525 TIMELESS ARRANGEMENTS DIES $35.00 20% $28.00
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TOOLS 162 155371 ARTISTIC DIES $35.00 50% $17.50
TOOLS 162 155558 BASIC BORDERS DIES $29.00 40% $17.40
TOOLS 162 159078 ALL THAT DIES $28.00 40% $16.80
TOOLS 162 159092 BREWED DIES $24.00 50% $12.00
TOOLS 162 159798 ASPEN TREE DIES $36.00 40% $21.60
TOOLS 162 161591 BRILLIANT BACKGROUNDS DIES $34.00 50% $17.00
TOOLS 163 156309 CHRISTMAS PINECONE DIES $45.00 50% $22.50
TOOLS 163 158815 CHIC DIES $37.00 50% $18.50
TOOLS 163 159164 DOTS & SPOTS DIE $32.00 40% $19.20
TOOLS 163 159182 CRACKER & TREAT BOX DIES $36.00 20% $28.80
TOOLS 163 160238 COUNTRY WREATHS DIES $39.00 10% $35.10
TOOLS 163 160674 DAINTY DELIGHT DIES $36.00 50% $18.00

TOOLS 163 161286
DELIGHTFUL DOILY  HYBRID EMBOSSING
FOLDER $42.00 50% $21.00

TOOLS 164 154336 GIVE IT A WHIRL DIES $39.00 50% $19.50
TOOLS 164 155852 MEADOW DIES $38.00 50% $19.00
TOOLS 164 159551 LABELS AGLOW DIES $33.00 50% $16.50
TOOLS 164 160403 LOVE FOR YOU DIES $32.00 60% $12.80
TOOLS 164 160496 LIGHTING THE WAY DIES $31.00 50% $15.50
TOOLS 164 161283 GORGEOUS GARDEN DIES $42.00 30% $29.40
TOOLS 165 155680 PANSY DIES $32.00 50% $16.00
TOOLS 165 158800 NATURAL PRINTS DIES $37.00 50% $18.50
TOOLS 165 160774 ON THE OCEAN DIES $36.00 50% $18.00
TOOLS 165 161284 PAPER FLORIST DIES $37.00 50% $18.50
TOOLS 165 161592 PATCHWORK PIECES DIES $35.00 $35.00
TOOLS 165 161596 PETAL PATTERNS DIES $45.00 50% $22.50
TOOLS 166 155560 SCALLOPED CONTOURS DIES $35.00 30% $24.50
TOOLS 166 158733 SENTIMENT SILHOUETTES DIES $35.00 50% $17.50
TOOLS 166 159271 SENDING DIES $33.00 40% $19.80
TOOLS 166 159727 REINDEER DIES $33.00 40% $19.80
TOOLS 166 160395 SHARE A MILKSHAKE DIES $30.00 50% $15.00
TOOLS 166 160444 SEASIDE BAY DIES $34.00 60% $13.60
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TOOLS 167 155314 STITCHED WITH WHIMSY DIES $29.00 40% $17.40
TOOLS 167 155563 TAILOR MADE TAGS DIES $22.00 $22.00
TOOLS 167 158840 WAVES DIES $34.00 50% $17.00
TOOLS 167 159181 TWO-TONE FLORA DIES $39.00 50% $19.50
TOOLS 167 159888 TREE RINGS HYBRID EMBOSSING FOLDER $37.00 60% $14.80
TOOLS 167 160644 SWEET CITRUS HYBRID EMBOSSING FOLDER $33.00 50% $16.50
TOOLS 168 156392 MERRY MELODY 3D EMBOSSING FOLDER $11.00 $11.00

TOOLS 168 159169
CASCADING RUFFLES 3D EMBOSSING
FOLDER $11.00 50% $5.50

TOOLS 168 159170
ELEGANT EUCALYPTUS 3D EMBOSSING
FOLDERS $11.00 50% $5.50

TOOLS 168 161599
GEOMETRIC PATTERNS EMBOSSING
FOLDERS $9.00 40% $5.40

TOOLS 169 156505 TIMEWORN TYPE 3D EMBOSSING FOLDER $11.00 40% $6.60

TOOLS 169 157980
STRIPES & SPLATTERS 3D EMBOSSING
FOLDERS $11.00 50% $5.50

TOOLS 169 158655 QUATREFOIL TILE EMBOSSING FOLDER $9.50 40% $5.70
TOOLS 169 159175 PAINTED POSIES 3D EMBOSSING FOLDER $11.00 50% $5.50
TOOLS 169 160554 RAINDROPS EMBOSSING FOLDER $9.50 50% $4.75

****This item is not retiring; it is reconfigured in our new catalog.
***While the items in these bundles are not retiring, they will no longer be available in a bundle after 30 April 2024.
**Bundle includes some products that are not retiring; refer to the Retired List above to see which individual products are retiring.
*Amount in Stampin’ Rewards; host sets can only be purchased using Stampin’ Rewards from a qualifying party.
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